

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC00-1649

FLORIDA BAR NOS. 510815
988618

LILIANA CAHUASQUI,

Petitioner,

vs.

U. S. SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE,
FLORIDA DEFENSE LAWYERS ASSOCIATION,
FEDERATED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, AND
OCEAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY

CONROY, SIMBERG, GANON,
KREVANS & ABEL, P.A.
Attorneys for Amici
Venture Corporate Center I
Second Floor
3440 Hollywood Boulevard
Hollywood, Florida 33021
(954) 961-1400 (Broward)
(305) 940-4821 (Dade)

BY: _____
HINDA KLEIN, ESQUIRE
MARA SHLACKMAN, ESQUIRE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations	iii
Preface	1
Statement of the Case and Facts	2
Points on Appeal	3
I. Offers of judgment under Section 768.79, Florida Statutes, should apply in all cases where insureds may recover against insurers under Section 627.428, Florida Statutes, and No-Fault Act cases do not warrant different treatment from other insurance cases.	5
II. If any special considerations do apply to Personal Injury Protection cases, those considerations favor application of Section 768.79, Florida Statutes, to achieve a proper balance between the interests of insureds and insurers, as No-Fault Act cases are especially plagued with problems of fraud.	10
III. Application of Section 768.79, Florida Statutes, does not frustrate the purposes underlying the No-Fault Act, as the Act was not intended to be an absolute guarantee of benefits.	12
Summary of the Argument	4
Argument	6
Conclusion	14

Certificate of Service 15

Certificate of Compliance with Font Requirement 17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Carcaise v. Durden</u> , 382 So.2d 1236 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	6
<u>Holly v. Auld</u> , 450 So.2d 217 (Fla. 1984)	7, 8
<u>Livingston v. State Farm Auto. Ins. Co.</u> , 774 So.2d 716 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	12
<u>Oruga Corporation, Inc. v. AT & T Wireless of Florida, Inc.</u> , 712 So.2d 1141 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998)	7, 8
<u>STATUTES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Section 627.0127, Florida Statutes (former statute)	5
Section 627.428, Florida Statutes	3, 4, 5, 8, 9
Sections 627.730-627.7405, Florida Statutes	5
Section 627.736, Florida Statutes	4, 5, 12
Section 768.79, Florida Statutes	3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12
Chapter 59-205, Laws of Florida	5
Chapter 71-252, Laws of Florida	5-6
Chapter 86-160, Laws of Florida	6, 7
Chapter 90-119, Laws of Florida	7

CS/SB 1092 (2001) 9-10

OTHER

Second Interim Report of Fifteenth Statewide Grand Jury
(<http://legal.firn.edu/swp/jury/fifteenth.html>) 9-10
